

BID PROPOSAL FOR OPERATIONAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CITY-WIDE)
RFB 2022-081 - ADDENDUM NO. 3
 PRESERVATION (18ST2201F) MILL & OVERLAY (18ST2202F)
BID TAB - Closing November 30, 2022

TTG Utilities, Inc.
 Gateville, Tx

Minority Women Owned Business Enterprise (MWBE)

Y

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
BASE BID					
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00
2	SWPP PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
4	BETTER STREETS WACO SIGN ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING INSTALLATION	2	EA	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00
5	PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (T = 8")	816	SY	\$270.00	\$220,320.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING FILLET	100	SF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
7	PROPOSED CONCRETE FILLET	3,605	SF	\$35.00	\$126,175.00
8	PROPOSED CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	3,460	SF	\$34.00	\$117,640.00
9	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	2,652	LF	\$13.00	\$34,476.00
10	PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER	2,851	LF	\$96.00	\$273,696.00
11	PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER (TRANSITION HEIGHT FROM 6" TO 2")	47	LF	\$112.00	\$5,264.00
12	PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER (EXTENDED CURB HEIGHT)	600	LF	\$115.00	\$69,000.00
13	CURB EXTENSION (SEE SHEET C402 & C404)	90	LF	\$114.00	\$10,260.00
14	LIMESTONE CURB REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT TO CITY YARD	866	LF	\$18.00	\$15,588.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	68	LF	\$12.00	\$816.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING GUTTER	906	LF	\$13.00	\$11,778.00
17	PROPOSED GUTTER	40	LF	\$102.00	\$4,080.00
18	PROPOSED RIBBON CURB	220	LF	\$87.00	\$19,140.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING RIBBON CURB	80	LF	\$21.00	\$1,680.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVE APPROACH	626	SF	\$7.00	\$4,382.00
21	PROPOSED DRIVE APPROACH	463	SF	\$58.00	\$26,854.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK (INCLUDING ADA RAMPS AND LANDINGS)	2,720	SF	\$6.00	\$16,320.00
23	PROPOSED SIDEWALK	1,070	SF	\$18.00	\$19,260.00
24	PROPOSED SIDEWALK TIE-IN	575	SF	\$18.00	\$10,350.00
25	PROPOSED SIDEWALK WITH 12" CURB	132	SF	\$22.00	\$2,904.00
26	REMOVE EXISTING 24" CMP	52	LF	\$16.00	\$832.00
27	18" RCP STORM PIPE	41	LF	\$180.00	\$7,380.00
28	TXDOT TY- 2 SET (PSET-RC)(4:1)	2	EA	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00
29	REMOVE EXISTING TREES	9	EA	\$2,455.00	\$22,095.00
30	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00
31	RELOCATE SIGN	4	EA	\$435.00	\$1,740.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
32	8" CEMENT TREATED BASE (PUG BASE) (SEE C408)	140	CY	\$168.00	\$23,520.00
33	2" D-GR HMAC TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (OVERLAY) (SEE C408)	626	SY	\$38.00	\$23,788.00
34	EARTHWORK AND GRADING	148	SY	\$30.00	\$4,440.00
35	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) (INCL. HAULOFF) (C408 ONLY)	175	CY	\$72.00	\$12,600.00
36	REMOVE RAILROAD TRACKS (PER RAIL)	401	LF	\$50.00	\$20,050.00
37	REPLACE EX. WATER METER BOX WITH TRAFFIC RATED BOX AND LID & ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
38	BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)(INCL WATERING)(TXDOT 164)	348	SY	\$22.00	\$7,656.00
39	PROPOSED SIDEWALK TIE-IN WITH 12" CURB	8	SF	\$22.00	\$176.00
40	TYPE 7 RAMP	15	EA	\$2,620.00	\$39,300.00
41	TYPE 10 RAMP	5	EA	\$2,510.00	\$12,550.00
42	REMOVE TOP SECTION OF EXISTING INLET	4	EA	\$920.00	\$3,680.00
43	PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET RISER AND TOP	1	EA	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00
44	PROPOSED TOP SECTION OF CURB INLET	3	EA	\$3,230.00	\$9,690.00
45	CRUSHED ROCK FILL (3/4")(ASTM C76, Class 3)(Depth = 6")	2,520	SF	\$5.00	\$12,600.00
46	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE (8" TOTAL DEPTH)	1,607	SY	\$45.00	\$72,315.00
47	BASE FAILURE	152	SY	\$170.00	\$25,840.00
48	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE (INCLUDING STORM, SEWER, WATER AND TELECOMMUNICATION)	1	EA	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00
49	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	6	EA	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$1,723,900.00
ADD ALTERNATE #1					
1.01	MOBILIZATION, BONDING, AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
1.02	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$950.00	\$950.00
1.03	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
1.04	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.05	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
1.06	COORDINATION OF UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITH PRIVATE UTILITY COMPANIES	1	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
2.01	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB OR GUTTER INCLUDING SAW CUT	15	LF	\$13.00	\$195.00
2.02	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND/OR CONCRETE FLAT WORK AND/OR CURBS AT STREET RADII WHERE PEDESTRIAN RAMPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED INCLUDING SAW CUT	136	SY	\$56.00	\$7,616.00
2.03	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING ROADWAY FOR CONCRETE FLAT WORK (FILLET) WHERE PEDESTRIAN RAMPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED INCLUDING SAW CUT	141	SY	\$50.00	\$7,050.00
2.04	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING DRIVE APPROACH, INCLUDING SAW CUT	10	SY	\$67.00	\$670.00
3.01	STANDARD CURB & GUTTER, INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND ALL MATERIALS, LABOR SAW CUT, EQUIPMENT AND INCIDENTALS	47	LF	\$90.00	\$4,230.00
3.02	LAYDOWN CURB, INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND ALL MATERIALS, LABOR SAW CUT, EQUIPMENT AND INCIDENTALS	244	LF	\$70.00	\$17,080.00
3.03	4-INCH DEPTH CEMENT TREATED BASE PLACED UNDER PROPOSED LAYDOWN CURB & DRIVEWAYS INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, LABOR, SAW CUT, EQUIPMENT AND INCIDENTALS	291	LF	\$12.00	\$3,492.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
3.04	6-INCH CONCRETE FLATWORK AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, ANY NECESSARY EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING SIDEWALK, OTHER PAVEMENT AND ALL MATERIAL, LABOR, SAW CUT, EQUIPMENT AND INCIDENTALS. THIS ITEM INCLUDES 6-INCH CONCRETE FILLETS TO BE CONSTRUCTED	150	SY	\$315.00	\$47,250.00
3.05	INSTALL 5-INCH DEPTH CONCRETE SIDEWALKS WITH CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, TOOLED JOINTS, CONNECTIONS TO CURB & GUTTER AND ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND INCIDENTALS	10	SY	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
3.06	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ST. AUGUSTINE (RALEIGH) GRASS SOD, INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, WATERING AND INCIDENTAL ITEMS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR	223	SY	\$22.00	\$4,906.00
4.01	PROVIDE & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN RAMP TYPE 7 WITH DETECTABLE SURFACE & BASE, 5-INCH DEPTH CONCRETE, CONCRETE CURBS, REINFORCEMENT INCLUDING NECESSARY EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, SAW CUT, EQUIPMENT AND INCIDENTALS	14	EA	\$2,625.00	\$36,750.00
ADD ALTERNATE #1 SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$220,139.00
ADD ALTERNATE #2					
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00
2	SWPP PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
4	PROPOSED CONCRETE FILLET	220	SF	\$36.00	\$7,920.00
5	PROPOSED CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	164	SF	\$35.00	\$5,740.00
6	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,037	LF	\$13.00	\$13,481.00
7	PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER	988	LF	\$96.00	\$94,848.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVE APPROACH	862	SF	\$7.00	\$6,034.00
9	PROPOSED DRIVE APPROACH	864	SF	\$70.00	\$60,480.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK (INCLUDING ADA RAMPS AND LANDINGS)	186	SF	\$7.00	\$1,302.00
11	PROPOSED SIDEWALK	186	SF	\$19.00	\$3,534.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING TREES	1	EA	\$2,297.00	\$2,297.00
13	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE (8" TOTAL DEPTH)	49	SY	\$45.00	\$2,205.00
14	BASE FAILURE	56	SY	\$170.00	\$9,520.00
ADD ALTERNATE #2 SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$305,961.00
BID SUMMARY				Base Bid	\$1,723,900.00
				Alternate 1	\$220,139.00
				Alternate 2	\$305,961.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID (BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE #1 + ADD ALTERNATE #2):					\$2,250,000.00